12/1

12/2

12/3

12/4

12/5

12/7

12/8

12/9

12/10

12/11

12/12

12/15

12/16

12/17

12/18

12/19

President’s Report of Monthly Activities
December 1 - 31, 2008

Met with Chairman Feldt
Facilitated President’s Staff meeting
Met with staff members

Hosted Student/Employee Holiday Reception for Barton County Campus
Met with staff members

Attended Great Bend Kiwanis meeting
Facilitated Board study session

Participated in teleconference with Dr. Pam Cox Otto of Interact
Met with staff members

Attended social and dinner hosted by Cloud County Community College

Participated in KACCT/COP meetings at Cloud County Community College
Attended Holiday Vocal & Instrumental Concert & Reception

Met with staff members
Attended Ellinwood Rotary Club

Met with staff members
Attended Great Bend Kiwanis
Participated in Tech Ed Teleconference with KBOR Work Group

Met with Sheila Frahm, Linda Fund, Gayle Shaw, Mike Johnson and staff
members
Hosted superintendents’ luncheon, including TEA representatives

Attended Quality Council meeting
Met with staff members

Met with staff members
Attended Great Bend Children’s Learning Center Board meeting

Met with Wally Kearns and Barton County Economic Development Committee
Met with staff members

Attended Christmas luncheon hosted by members of President’s Staff
Facilitated Board of Trustees meeting

Attended Aldrich Committee meeting

Met with staff members
Attended Great Bend Kiwanis meeting

Attended ESOL year-end presentation and dinner

Participated in Fort Riley Graduation Ceremony



