President's Report of Monthly Activities December 1 - 31, 2008

12/1	Met with Chairman Feldt Facilitated President's Staff meeting Met with staff members
12/2	Hosted Student/Employee Holiday Reception for Barton County Campus Met with staff members
12/3	Attended Great Bend Kiwanis meeting
12/4	Facilitated Board study session
12/5	Participated in teleconference with Dr. Pam Cox Otto of Interact Met with staff members
12/7	Attended social and dinner hosted by Cloud County Community College
12/8	Participated in KACCT/COP meetings at Cloud County Community College Attended Holiday Vocal & Instrumental Concert & Reception
12/9	Met with staff members Attended Ellinwood Rotary Club
12/10	Met with staff members Attended Great Bend Kiwanis Participated in Tech Ed Teleconference with KBOR Work Group
12/11	Met with Sheila Frahm, Linda Fund, Gayle Shaw, Mike Johnson and staff members Hosted superintendents' luncheon, including TEA representatives
12/12	Attended Quality Council meeting Met with staff members
12/15	Met with staff members Attended Great Bend Children's Learning Center Board meeting
12/16	Met with Wally Kearns and Barton County Economic Development Committee Met with staff members Attended Christmas luncheon hosted by members of President's Staff Facilitated Board of Trustees meeting Attended Aldrich Committee meeting
12/17	Met with staff members Attended Great Bend Kiwanis meeting
12/18	Attended ESOL year-end presentation and dinner
12/19	Participated in Fort Riley Graduation Ceremony